

## TABULATION OF BIDS

<p>PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Resurfacing, Honokua to Pahoehoe M.P. 103.10 to M.P.96.50</p> <p>PROJECT NO.: 11BC-01-01M</p> <p>ISLAND: Hawaii                      DISTRICT: South Kona</p> <p>DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 5, 2001 Hawaii Tribune Herald - June 5, 2001</p> <p>BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2001                      LENGTH OF PROJECT: 6.60 Miles</p> <p>COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days</p>	<p>JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.</p>	<p>GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION</p>	<p>STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION</p>
---	----------------------------	----------------------------------	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
✓ 201.0100	Removal of Large Trees	2	Each	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00	F.A.	10,000.00
✓ 304.1110	Aggregate Base	603	Cu. Yd.	117.00	70,551.00	106.50	64,219.50	70.00	42,210.00
304.1120	12" Granular Material (3"-6" Choke Layer)	39	Cu. Yd.	181.00	7,059.00	296.00	11,544.00	70.00	2,730.00
304.1130	Geosynthetic Fabric (Mirafi 500X or Equal)	118	Sq. Yd.	11.00	1,298.00	14.00	1,652.00	1.50	177.00
✓ 312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	359	Ton	155.70	55,896.30	150.00	53,850.00	85.00	30,515.00
✓ 401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	17,040	Ton	94.60	1,611,984.00	96.55	1,645,212.00	75.00	1,278,000.00
✓ 401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	4,851	Ton	92.15	447,019.65	107.65	522,210.15	85.00	412,335.00
✗ 401.0550	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V (paving behind guardrails)	265	Ton	185.00	49,025.00	190.00	50,350.00	160.00	42,400.00
401.0600	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	55,000.00	F.A.	55,000.00	F.A.	55,000.00
✓ 604.4540	Adjusting Water Manhole, Frame and Cover	4	Each	1,125.00	4,500.00	336.85	1,347.40	550.00	2,200.00
✓ 604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box, Frame and Cover	21	Each	825.08	17,326.68	550.70	11,564.70	550.00	11,550.00
✗ 606.1000	Modified Type "A-1" Flare with End Anchor	3	Each	10,633.00	31,899.00	5,975.00	17,925.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
✗ 606.1500	Modified Type "G" End Treatment	5	Each	3,627.00	18,135.00	1,725.00	8,625.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
✗ 606.2000	Reset Guardrail Post and Rail	3,000	Lin. Ft.	12.50	37,500.00	15.50	46,500.00	6.00	18,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

<p>PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Resurfacing, Honokua to Pahoehoe M.P. 103.10 to M.P.96.50</p> <p>PROJECT NO.: 11BC-01-01M</p> <p>ISLAND: Hawaii                      DISTRICT: South Kona</p> <p>DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 5, 2001 Hawaii Tribune Herald - June 5, 2001</p> <p>BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2001                      LENGTH OF PROJECT: 6.60 Miles</p> <p>COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days</p>	<p>JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.</p>	<p>GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION</p>	<p>STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION</p>
---	----------------------------	----------------------------------	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.2500	New Guardrail	573	Lin. Ft.	\$ 41.00	\$ 23,493.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 24,066.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,190.00
606.3000	Fleat 350 End Treatment	3	Each	4,763.00	14,289.00	5,450.00	16,350.00	3,700.00	11,100.00
609.1000	Bituminous Curb, Type 6	6,990	Lin. Ft.	12.00	83,880.00	23.60	164,964.00	20.00	139,800.00
613.0110	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	125	Each	813.00	101,625.00	98.65	12,331.25	250.00	31,250.00
621.0200	Panel for Destination sign	102	Sq. Ft.	67.00	6,834.00	50.00	5,100.00	60.00	6,120.00
621.0212	Breakaway Steel Post (W6x12) and Foundation for Ground Mounted Destination Sign	6	Each	2,547.00	15,282.00	2,700.00	16,200.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
621.4120	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flexible Posts	212	Each	194.00	41,128.00	85.00	18,020.00	65.00	13,780.00
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Posts	13	Each	194.00	2,522.00	100.00	1,300.00	65.00	845.00
621.4131	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	10	Each	34.00	340.00	35.00	350.00	25.00	250.00
621.4132	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flexible Posts	16	Each	200.00	3,200.00	110.00	1,760.00	70.00	1,120.00
621.4140	Reflector Marker (RM-4)	2	Each	244.00	488.00	75.00	150.00	40.00	80.00
621.4700	Type II Object Marker	153	Each	89.00	13,617.00	30.00	4,590.00	50.00	7,650.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	14	Each	133.00	1,862.00	150.00	2,100.00	80.00	1,120.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet) with Post	63	Each	305.00	19,215.00	375.00	23,625.00	300.00	18,900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Resurfacing, Honokua to Pahoehoe M.P. 103.10 to M.P.96.50  PROJECT NO.: 11BC-01-01M  ISLAND: Hawaii                      DISTRICT: South Kona  DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 5, 2001 Hawaii Tribune Herald - June 5, 2001  BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2001                      LENGTH OF PROJECT: 6.60 Miles  COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days				JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.5230	Regulatory and Warning Sign ( More Than 10 Square Feet) with Post	3	Each	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
621.7120	Construction Sign with Two Posts	8	Each	1,000.00	8,000.00	850.00	6,800.00	500.00	4,000.00
621.7121	Construction Sign	2	Each	525.00	1,050.00	100.00	200.00	80.00	160.00
621.7600	Type A Route Marker Assembly with Post	8	Each	305.00	2,440.00	325.00	2,600.00	250.00	2,000.00
621.7610	Mile Post Marker and Route Marker Plate with Post (Bi-Directional)	7	Each	244.00	1,708.00	260.00	1,820.00	200.00	1,400.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (White Tape, Type II or (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	69,580	Lin. Ft.	0.66	45,922.80	0.59	41,052.20	1.00	69,580.00
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (White Tape, Type III or (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	211	Lin. Ft.	5.00	1,055.00	4.50	949.50	3.50	738.50
629.1018	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III)	2	Lane	250.00	500.00	225.00	450.00	800.00	1,600.00
629.1020	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Double Yellow Tape, Type I or (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	34,863	Lin. Ft.	1.30	45,321.90	1.17	40,789.71	1.75	61,010.25
629.2020	Type A Pavement Markers	256	Each	3.00	768.00	2.70	691.20	5.50	1,408.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers	1,740	Each	6.00	10,440.00	5.40	9,396.00	6.00	10,440.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Markers	1,740	Each	6.00	10,440.00	5.40	9,396.00	6.00	10,440.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road Resurfacing, Honokua to Pahoehoe M.P. 103.10 to M.P.96.50  PROJECT NO.: 11BC-01-01M  ISLAND: Hawaii            DISTRICT: South Kona  DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - June 5, 2001 Hawaii Tribune Herald - June 5, 2001  BIDS OPENED: June 28, 2001                    LENGTH OF PROJECT: 6.60 Miles  COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Twenty (120) Working Days				JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2090	Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Marker	10	Each	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 54.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	30,000.00	F.A.	30,000.00	F.A.	30,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Special Reconstruction Area	75	Cu. Yd.	138.00	10,350.00	168.00	12,600.00	85.00	6,375.00
651.1000	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	170	Cu. Yd.	157.00	26,690.00	60.00	10,200.00	85.00	14,450.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	99,950.67	L.S.	133,119.19	L.S.	228,533.37
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 3,045,000.00		\$ 3,096,758.80		\$ 2,627,017.12
PREFERENCES: (FOR EVALUATION OF BIDS)									
A. HAWAII PRODUCTS					\$ 0.00		0.00		0.00
B. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR					\$ 0.00		0.00		0.00
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$ 3,045,000.00		\$ 3,096,758.80		\$ 2,627,017.12
PROJECT MANAGER: CHRISTINE YAMASAKI  DATE: JULY 11, 2001									